
MSMCP Virtual Lunch Series 

Advocating for your Commission’s Budget 
Wednesday, September 24, 2025 

11 AM - 12:30 PM 
Join Zoom Meeting: 

https://zoom.us/j/94597167767?pwd=bE43aG1sVy9lbVJnUUREZEU3aXVyQT09  
Meeting ID: 945 9716 7767 

Passcode: 706599 

MSMCP will host this virtual discussion that focuses on how you can best advocate for your 
Commission's financial and staffing needs through the budget process. Board members Michele 

Grzenda (Lincoln) and Kathy Sferra (Stow) will discuss preparation of a budget memo, 
advocating for additional staff & salary increases, review sources of funds to cover needed 
office and land management expenses, and pointers on how to build community support. 

Examples and templates will be discussed and shared. We've timed this workshop to coincide 
with the beginning of budget season. Come with your questions! 

RSVP Requested Below 

Name​ ​ ​ ​                   Town/Agency       Email Address 

Michele Grzenda Lincoln grzendam@lincolntown.org 

Kathy Sferra Stow conservation@stow-ma.gov 

Maggie Herlihy Holyoke herlihym@holyoke.org 

Will Saunders Norwell wsaunders@townofnorwell.net 

Meghan Sullivan Carlisle msullivan@carlislema.gov 

Nancy Rufo Duxbury rufo@duxbury-ma.gov 

Jordan McCarron Weston mccarron.j@westonma.gov 

Leah Grigorov Longmeadow lgrigorov@longmeadowma.gov 

Katie Swan Watertown kswan@watertown-ma.gov 

10. Lynn Viselli Andover Lynn.viselli@andoverma.us 

Lisa Westwell Leicester westwelll@leicesterma.org 

Janet Bowser Dover jbowser@doverma.gov 

Marynel Wahl Norwell mwahl@isdsi.com 

Caroline Smith Medford csmith@mcgregorlaw.com 

 

https://zoom.us/j/94597167767?pwd=bE43aG1sVy9lbVJnUUREZEU3aXVyQT09
mailto:Lynn.viselli@andoverma.us


Jenn Carlino Easton jcarlino@easton.ma.us  

Merilee Kelly Rochester mkelly@townofrochester.com 

Isabella Genova Mendon igenova@mendonma.gov 

Regen Jamieson Canton rjamieson@town.canton.ma.us 

Eleah Caseau Shrewsbury ecaseau@shrewsburyma.gov 

20 Charlotte Pechtl Cohasset cpechtl@cohassetma.gov 

Leah Cameron Grafton cameronl@grafton-ma.gov 

Carly Rocklen Norwood crocklen@norwoodma.gov 

Brittany DiRienzo Yarmouth bdirienzo@yarmouth.ma.us 

Eileen Coleman Burlington ecoleman@burlington.org 

Lauren Vivier Sturbridge  LVivier@sturbridge.gov 

Alyssa Hammond Spencer ahammond@spencerma.gov 

Priscilla Ryder Marlborough prydre@marlborough-ma.gov 

 Lora Wade Chester  wadinghills@outlook.com  

30 Katherine Pawlak Barnstable Katherine.Pawlak@town.barnstable.
ma.us 

Julia Danelson Berlin Conservation@townofberlin.com 

Jacquie Goring Stow conservation2@stow-ma.gov 

Angela Luckey West Tisbury concomm@westtisbury-ma.gov 

Jackie Anderson Topsfield janderson@topsfield-ma.gov 

Lydia Eldridge North Reading leldridge@northreadingma.gov 

Judy Day Hopkinton jday@hopkintonma.gov 

Jennifer Miller Westborough jmiller@westboroughma.gov 

Lecia McKenna Wellfleet Lecia.McKenna@wellfleet-ma.gov 

Sabrina Pooler Southwick spooler@southwickma.gov 

40 Claire Rundelli Natick crundelli@natickma.org 

Bill Grafton Brewster wgrafton@brewster-ma.gov 

 

mailto:jcarlino@easton.ma.us
mailto:igenova@mendonma.gov
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Leonel Lainez Dedham llainez@dedhamma.gov  

Lucy Hansen Burlington lhansen@burlington.org 

Shannon Poulin Pittsfield spoulin@pittsfieldma.org 

   

 

Thank you for signing up and/or attending MSMCP’s Zoom Event: Advocating for your 
Commission’s Budget. As promised, we are sharing the outline we used during the presentation 
along with embedded links to certain documents and presentations we shared.  

If you have a budget planning document you think would be helpful to the group, feel free to 
upload your resources to share HERE.  
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